ODE USDA Foods Program/Procurement Advisory Council Members


	Mr./Ms.
	First Name
	Last Name
	School 
District
	Address
	Email Address
	Term Ends

	Mr.
	Nathan
	Roedel
	Hillsboro School District
	3083 NE 49th Place #208
Hillsboro, OR 97124-6007
	roedeln@hsd.k12.or.us

	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Terry
	Cashman
	Bend-LaPine School District
	520 NW Wall Street
Bend, OR  97701-2699
	terry.cashman@bend.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Garra
	Schluter
	Bend-LaPine School District
	520 NW Wall Street
Bend, OR  97701-2699
	garra.schluter@bend.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	John
	Waker
	Centennial School District
	3424 SE 174th Avenue
Portland, OR  97236-1235
	john_waker@csd28j.org
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Jennie
	Kolpak
	Eugene School District
	200 N Monroe
Eugene, OR 97402
	kolpak_j@4j.lane.edu
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Pam
	Suyematsu
	Ontario School District
	195 S. W. 3rd Avenue
Ontario, OR 97914
	psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Anne
	Leavens
	Central Point SD
	300 Ash Street
Central Point, OR 97502
	anne.leavens@district6.org
	October 14, 2020

	Ms. 
	Christi
	Hogan
	Lake Oswego SD
	2501 Country Club Road
Lake Oswego, OR 97034
	hoganc@loswego.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr. 
	Russ
	Knott
	Oregon Trail School District
	P.O. Box 547
Sandy, OR 97055
	russ.knott@ortrail.k12.or.us 
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Elaine
	Adams
	Oregon Youth Authority 
	2630 N. Pacific Highway 
Woodburn, OR 97071
	elaine.adams@oya.state.or.us 
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Sharon
	Gibson
	Corvallis School District
	1555 SW 35th Street 
Corvallis, OR 97333
	sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us  
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Mike
	Vetter
	Bethel School District
	4640 Barger Drive
Eugene, OR 97402
	mike.vetter@bethel.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Debby
	Webster
	Rainier School District 
	28168 Old Rainier Road 
Rainier, OR  97048
	debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Becki
	Wicks
	Hillsboro School District
	3083 NE 49th Place #208
Hillsboro, OR 97124-6007
	wicksr@hsd.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Michael
	Morris
	Grants Pass School District #7
	909 NE Madrone Street,
Grants Pass, OR 97526-2208
	mmorris@grantspass.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Dan
	Kolp
	Beaverton School District
	10740 NE Walker Road Suite 1400
Beaverton, OR  97006
	daniel_Kolp@beaverton.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Charity
	Ralls
	Beaverton School District
	10740 NE Walker Road Suite 1400
Hillsboro, OR 97006
	charity_ralls@beaverton.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Ms.
	Whitney
	Ellersick
	Portland Public Schools
	501 N. Dixon Street 
Portland, OR  97227
	wellersi@pps.net
	October 14, 2020

	Mr. 
	Billy 
	Reid
	Lowell School District
	65 S Pioneer Street
Lowell, OR 97452
	breid@lowell.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Alex
	Singer
	Central School District
	750 South 5th AVE
Independence OR 97351
	asinger@central.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr.
	Steven
	Parks
	North Clackamas School District
	12400 SE Freeman Way
Milwaukie OR 97222
	parkss@nclack.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	Mr. 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Shiloh
	Ficek
	Newberg School District
	714 E 6th St.
Newberg, Or. 97132
	ficeks@newberg.k12.or.us
	October 14, 2020

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



If you have questions, requests or recommendations you would like brought to the Council, please contact one of the Council members or ODE FDP at ode.fooddistribution@state.or.us. 

USDA Nondiscrimination Statement
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA.
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g. Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.), should contact the Agency (State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.
To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, (AD-3027), visit any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by:
1. Mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410;
2. Fax: (202) 690-7442; or
3. Email: Contact USDA
This institution is an equal opportunity provider
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